
 Van Buren Conservation District
 Balance Sheet

 As of September 30, 2025
Sep 30, 25

ASSETS

Current Assets

Checking/Savings

001.1 · Checking Merchantile 40,744.17

002 · Cash-Savings

Merchantile Money Market Acct 100,597.98

Total 002 · Cash-Savings 100,597.98

004 · Imprest Cash 156.69

Total Checking/Savings 141,498.84

Accounts Receivable

040 · Accounts Receivable 506,218.71

Total Accounts Receivable 506,218.71

Other Current Assets

13700 · Payroll Service Customer Asset -23.89

041 · Accounts Receivable Estimate -315.80

105 · Platbook Inventory 54.00

108 · Tree Inventory 390.00

110 · Resale Materials Inventory 194.29

123 · Prepaid Expense 3,500.00

125 · Undeposited Funds -48.55

Total Other Current Assets 3,750.05

Total Current Assets 651,467.60
TOTAL ASSETS 651,467.60

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable

202 · Accounts Payable -25,007.03

Total Accounts Payable -25,007.03

Other Current Liabilities

203 · Accounts Payable - Estimate 121,833.34

2110 · Direct Deposit Liabilities -36,088.59

227 · Sales Tax Payable -5.09

231 · Payroll Deductions Payable

232 · Federal Withholding Tax Pay 79,752.02

233 · FICA Tax Payable 63,143.89

234 · Medicare Tax Payable -1,297.95

235 · State Withholding Tax Payable 35,117.23

236 · MESC Tax Payable 1,418.85

237 · Simple Payment 26,741.75

231 · Payroll Deductions Payable - Other -49,685.44

Total 231 · Payroll Deductions Payable 155,190.35

Total Other Current Liabilities 240,930.01
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Sep 30, 25

Total Current Liabilities 215,922.98

Total Liabilities 215,922.98

Equity

390 · Fund Balance 741,594.22

395 · Retained Earnings -499,125.42

Net Income 193,075.82

Total Equity 435,544.62
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 651,467.60



All Classes  Van Buren Conservation District
 Profit & Loss Budget Performance

 September 2025

Sep 25 Oct '24 - Sep 25 Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

582 · County Tax Millage Funds 0.00 421,507.43 398,000.00

501 · Federal Grants 256,909.22 439,944.27 755,620.36

539 · State Grants 226,990.82 756,047.12 778,293.21

580 · Local Contributions and Grants 17,031.22 230,701.19 115,500.00

600 · Charges for Services 20,702.80 69,615.87 50,126.41

Items for Purchase 0.00 33,066.95 34,500.00

664 · Interest and Rent Control 3,819.98 18,553.23 11,000.00

671 · Other Revenue Control 277.07 5,501.88 10,000.00

700 · Indirect Income Grant Expenses 18,396.16 44,610.18 20,250.00

Total Income 544,127.27 2,019,548.12 2,173,289.98

Cost of Goods Sold

Cost of Goods Sold Control 0.00 12,258.05

Total COGS 0.00 12,258.05

Gross Profit 544,127.27 2,007,290.07 2,173,289.98

Expense

Year Round Electronic Fees 1,881.73 33,674.26

Phone Expenses 0.00 7,366.76 2,500.00

Liability Insurance 0.00 12,973.15 11,000.00

Property Management 0.00 99.98 3,000.00

Local Food Promotion 0.00 6,894.00 7,500.00

990 · Bad Debts 5,072.30 5,072.30

805 · Resource Recovery Expenses 8,783.75 50,003.09 221,550.00

729 · Staff Expense 0.00 2,730.11 3,000.00

849 · Internet Service 0.00 1,024.00 1,200.00

Vehicle Expenses 0.00 2,028.31 2,000.00

701 · Personal Services 65,087.45 773,984.23 761,923.02

726 · Supplies Control 16,124.20 44,146.01 50,000.00

800 · Other Services and Charges 234,540.55 840,937.01 1,086,782.02

967 · Indirect Expenses for Grant 18,396.16 27,289.22 15,206.75

971 · Property maintenance 300.00 5,933.00 6,000.00

66900 · Reconciliation Discrepancies -107.59 58.82

Total Expense 350,078.55 1,814,214.25 2,171,661.79

Net Ordinary Income 194,048.72 193,075.82 1,628.19
Net Income 194,048.72 193,075.82 1,628.19
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